GREENBERG QUINLAN ROSNER RESEARCH

August 30 - September 2, 2010

1,000 2008 Voters

845 Likely Voters (895 unweighted)*
155 Drop-Off Voters (105 unweighted) ?

Q.3 First of all, are you registered to vote?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters
Y S et 100 100 100
o O EEPRT - - -
(R L1V FT=To ) PSSP - - -
(re:SCREENL1)

Q.4 Many people weren't able to vote in the 2008 election for president between Barack Obama
and John McCain. How about you? Were you able to vote, or for some reason were you unable
to vote?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters
VOB ..ttt 97 98 91
Not registered in 2008/Ineligible/too young...................... 3 2 9
(] To N g To) MY o (= P - - -
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) ........ceevvieeiiieeiiiiiiniieeeeeeeennns - - -
(R 1LV FT=To ) PSPPI - - -
(ref:VOTEOQ8)

Q.5 As you know, there was an election for Congress and other offices in 2006. Many people
weren't able to vote. How about you? Were you able to vote or for some reason were you
unable to vote?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

VOB ..ttt 80 91 18
Not registered in 2006/Ineligible/too young..................... 11 9 22
Did NOt VOLE ....oeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeneees 7 - 47
(Can't remember/Don't KNOW) .......cccevvveevieeiieeiiieiiieeeeeeeee, 2 - 13
(REUSEA) ..o - - -
(ref:VOTE062)

! Likely voters are defined as those 2008 voters who voted or were not eligible in 2006 AND are almost certain to
vote, probable to vote, or don't know if they will vote in 2010.
2 Drop-off voters are defined as those 2008 voters who are not likely voters.
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Q.9 I know it is a long way off, but what are the chances of your voting in the election for
Congress this November: are you almost certain to vote, will you probably vote, are the chances

50-50, or don't you think you will vote?

Total
AIMOSE CEMAIN ...evviiiiie e 75
Probably ... 15
D050 e 7
WIll NOT VOLE ..o 3
(DON'TKNOW) .t 1
(REfUSEA) .oeeeeieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 0

(ref:CP10)

Likely Drop-Off
Voters Voters

84 26
15 11
- 43
- 18
0 1
- 0

Q.10 Generally speaking, do you think that things in this country are going in the right direction,

or do you feel things have gotten pretty seriously off on the wrong track?

Total
RIght dir€CHION .....ceviiiiiiiiii e 31
WroNg traCk.........ooooiiiiii 62
(Don't know/Refused) .....cooveeeviieeiiiiiiiie e 7
RIgNt - WIONG .o -31

(ref:DIRECT)

Likely Drop-Off
Voters Voters

29 41
63 51
7 7
-34 -10

Q.11 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Barack Obama is handling his job as president?

Total
SroNgly QPPrOVE ......vvviviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiviiviierererereeereereerrernnnnes 27
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .....evveieeeiiiiiiieee e 19
Somewhat diSapProve .........ccucviiiiieeiieeece e 9
Strongly diSAPPIrOVE ........evvveveiieiiiiiiii s 41
(Don’t know/Refused) ........ccvvveiiieeieiiiiiiieeeee e 4
TOtAl APPIOVE e 46
Total diSAPPIOVE .. 50

(ref:BOAPP)
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Likely Drop-Off
Voters Voters

27 33
18 23
8 14
44 23
3 7
45 56
52 37
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, August 30 - September 2, 2010 3

Q.12 Now, I'd like to rate your feelings toward some people and organizations, with one
hundred meaning a VERY WARM, FAVORABLE feeling; zero meaning a VERY COLD,
UNFAVORABLE feeling; and fifty meaning not particularly warm or cold. You can use any
number from zero to one hundred, the higher the number the more favorable your feelings are
toward that person or organization. If you have no opinion or never heard of that person or
organization, please say so.
Warm
% % % % % -
Mean Warm Cool >75 <26 ID Cool

12 The Republican Party ............ccccevvevennnn. 455 35 41 13 28 96 -6
Likely VOerS. ... 446 35 42 12 29 97 -8
Drop-Off VOters ..o, 473 33 41 14 23 93 -8
13 The Democratic Party ........ccccccoovvvvvveeeneeenn. 450 36 45 20 34 9% -9
LiKely VOTErS....uuvvieeeeeiiiiiieeee e 438 36 46 19 37 97 -11
Drop-Off VOters .....ccoovvvviiiiii e 519 38 36 23 22 95 2

14 The Democratic Congress ......cccceeevveeeeveennnes 419 33 48 17 37 96 -15
LiKely VOerS....ccuviiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 410 34 50 17 40 97 -16
Drop-Off VOters .....covvvvvveviieeiieveeeeeeeeeeveeeeee, 492 33 35 19 21 93 -2
15 Barack Obama..........ccccvvveeeieeeeiiiiiiiiieeeen 493 44 43 33 37 98 0

Likely VOters ..o 482 44 45 33 39 99 -1
Drop-Off VOUErS ...ocvvieeiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 580 46 31 37 21 96 15

[463 Respondents]
16 (DEM HOUSE INCUMBENT)?® (ASK

ONLY IN LANDLINE SAMPLE) .......ccvvvvvivnninnn. 524 36 27 20 20 77 9
LiKely VOTerS. ... 533 39 26 22 20 79 12
Drop-Off Voters ......cccccei 46.7 22 27 8 16 63 -5

[371 Respondents]
16 (REP HOUSE INCUMBENT)® (ASK ONLY

IN LANDLINE SAMPLE) ..., 589 41 19 22 11 73 22
LiKely VOerS.....uuvvieieeiiiiiiiieeee e 583 43 21 23 13 78 22
Drop-Off VOters ..o, 575 17 11 10 3 40 7
17 Republicans in CoNgress..........ccccvvveeeeeeenn. 436 30 43 10 28 94 -12
LiKely VOTerS. ... 43.2 31 44 9 29 96 -13
Drop-Off Voters .......cccoeii 446 28 38 9 25 90 -10
18 The N.R.A., or National Rifle Association....56.4 44 27 27 19 88 16
LiKely VOTerS ...t 571 45 27 29 20 90 19
Drop-Off Voters ......cccccoe, 56.1 39 24 26 16 82 14
19 Pro-life, anti-abortion groups.........cccccceee..... 50.2 39 37 29 30 92 1
LiKely VOUerS....ccoviiiiiiiiiieieee e 501 40 38 29 30 93 2
Drop-Off VOUErS ...covviiieiiiiiiiiieeee e 506 39 37 33 30 90 2

® The applicable incumbent name was inserted without party identification.
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20 Gay MAITIAGE .....vvveereeeeeeaiiiiieee e e e e
Likely Voters. ...
Drop-Off VOters .....ccovvvvviiii e,

[500 Respondents]

22 (SPLIT A) The state of the economy............
Likely VOters......cccccii
Drop-Off VOters ......coooviiiiiiiiieieeiiieeeee

[500 Respondents]

23 (SPLIT B) The state of your personal
fINANCES...cco i
Likely VOters......cccccooeei
Drop-Off VOters .....covvvvvvevvieeieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee,

24 The Tea Party movement ..........ccccevvevvvenenee.
Likely VOters.....coooooieiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
Drop-Off VOIErS ...covvviiiiiiiiiieeeeee e

25 The new health care reform law...................
Likely VOters......ooiveeiiiiiiiieieeeee e
Drop-Off VOters ......occvciieii i

26 The way that Washington DC works............
Likely VOters......ovveeiiiiiiiieeceee e
Drop-Off VOters .....ccccccvvvvivviiiiiiiiiieeeeeee
(ref. THERMO4/THERM204/THERM205)
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, August 30 - September 2, 2010 5

Q.27 | know it is a long way off, but thinking about the elections this November, if the election for

U.S. Congress were held today, would you be voting for (DEMOCRATIC HOUSE CANDIDATE)
or (REPUBLICAN HOUSE CANDIDATE)*?

Likely Drop-Off

Total Voters Voters

Democratic candidate ...........c..eeeveeeiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee i 39 39 46
Lean Democratic candidate .............ccceevvveevvieviieieieeieennnn, 3 3 2
Republican candidate ...........ccccvvviiiii e, 44 45 34
Lean Republican candidate ............cccccccvvvvvvviiiiiieiiieeee, 5 4 6
(Other candidate) ..........cooviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 2 1 1
Lean (Other candidate) ...........ccceevevieeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeee 0 0 -
(Undecided) .....oooeeiiiiiiiiiie e 7 6 8
(REUSEA) ...ooeeiiiee e 2 1 3
Total Democratic candidate .........ccooeeveeeiiieiiieeeeeeeeen, 42 42 a7
Total Republican candidate .........ccccccceeevviiiiiieiiiieen, 48 49 40
Total (Other candidate).........ccooeeeeieiiiiiiie e, 2 2 1
(ref: CONG10)

Q.29 Even though you are not supporting (DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE) now, what are the
chances that you might support (DEMOCRATIC CANDIDATE) in the election for Congress in
November -- is there a fair chance that you might support that candidate, a small chance, just a
very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support that candidate?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

Fair ChanCe .........oovviiiiiiiii e 9 8 8
Asmallchance.........ccc 8 8 7
Just a very slight chance............occcvveveiiieen 12 11 15
No chance atall ..........ooooeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 26 27 17
(Don't know/Refused) .....cooveeeviieeiiiiii e 4 3 5
Democratic candidate SUPPOrter......ccccvvvvevvveeveeeevennnne. 42 42 a7
(ref: CONG10C)

Q.30 Even though you are not supporting (REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE) now, what are the
chances that you might support (REPUBLICAN CANDIDATE) in the election for Congress in
November -- is there a fair chance that you might support that candidate, a small chance, just a
very slight chance, or no chance at all that you might support that candidate?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

Fair ChanCe .........oovviiiiiiiii e 9 8 9
A SMall ChaNCE.........oiiiiiiiiiie e 6 6 8
Just a very slight chance............occcvviiiien 11 11 14
No chance atall ...........oooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieee 24 23 24
(Don’t know/Refused) .....cooveeeviieiiiiiii e 3 3 5
Republican candidate SUPPOIter ........ccccvvvvvvvvvivvvvennnnns 48 49 40
(ref CONG10D)

* In the landline sample, the incumbent names were inserted preceded by party identification. Generic “the
Democratic candidate” or “the Republican candidate” were inserted for the opposition. For the cell phone sample
and open seat districts, both candidates were given as generic.
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Q.31 Please rate your level of enthusiasm about voting in this year's election for Congress on a
scale from zero to ten, where zero means you're not at all enthusiastic about voting this year
and ten means you're extremely enthusiastic about voting this year. You can use any number
from zero to ten, the higher the number the more enthusiastic you are about voting this year.

Likely Drop Off
Total Voters Voters

MEBAN ... 7.4 7.8 5.2
O T 38 42 18
Bd0 i 57 63 24
ST O 72 77 49
D s 15 14 18
O e 12 9 31

(Don’t know/Refused) .......cevviiiiiiieiiiiieeeeeeee - - -
(re.ENTHUSIM)

Q.34 Now | am going to read a list of issues and | want you to tell me whether, overall, you think
the Democrats or the Republicans would do a better job with this issue. If you do not know, just
tell me and we will move on to the next item.

Dem Dem Rep Rep Dem
Much Smwt Smwt Much Nei- DK/ Total Total -
Bttr Bttr Bttr Bttr Both ther Ref Dem Rep Rep
34 The economy ................... 18 19 18 29 2 6 10 36 46 -10
Likely Voters............cc..oo.. 17 19 18 29 1 6 9 36 48 -12
Drop-Off Voters.................. 26 18 14 23 4 3 13 44 37 7
35 Being on your side ........... 23 17 17 23 0 7 13 39 40 -1
Likely Voters.........ccccceeeee. 22 15 17 24 0 8 13 37 41 -4
Drop-Off Voters................... 29 22 16 16 1 4 11 51 32 19

[500 Respondents]
36 (SPLIT A) Government

sSPeNding .........vvvvvvverniinininnnnn. 18 14 19 29 2 8 10 32 47 -15
Likely Voters.......ccccceevevvennn. 17 13 21 29 2 8 10 31 49 -18
Drop-Off Voters .........ccuveee... 27 14 15 31 1 4 10 41 45 -5

[500 Respondents]
37 (SPLIT B) The federal

budget deficit..........ccccceerrnnnns 18 14 22 27 2 7 9 32 49 -17
Likely Voters......cccccceevnnnnns 20 13 20 29 2 8 9 32 50 -18
Drop-Off Voters ..........cueee... 14 25 28 9 2 5 17 39 36 3

(re.BETJOBCG)
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[500 Respondents]
Q.38 (SPLIT A) Now, thinking about the nation's economy, do you believe the economy...

Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

Has already bottomed out and is starting to improve......35 34 37
Is at the bottom but is not yet getting any better............. 22 22 23
Has not yet bottomed out and will still get worse............. 37 40 32
(Don’'t know/Refused) .......coovvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 5 4 8
Bottomed out - Will still get worse ........ccccceeeeviiinnee -2 -5 5
(ref:.BTTMOUT)

© 2010 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved. September, 2010



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, August 30 - September 2, 2010 8

Q.39 Now I'm going to read you some pairs of statements. After | read each pair, please tell me
whether the FIRST statement or the SECOND statement comes closer to your own view, even if
neither is exactly right.
1st 1st 2nd 2nd Total Total 1st
Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/ 1st 2nd -
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref Stmt Stmt 2nd
[500 Respondents]
39 (SPLIT B) President
Obama's economic
policies helped avert an
even worse crisis, and are
laying the foundation for
our eventual economic
recovery.
OR
President Obama's
economic policies have
run up a record federal
deficit while failing to end
the recession or slow the
record pace of job losses......29 11 10 43 1 3 3 40 53 -13
Likely Voters......ccccceeevvnneee 28 11 7 46 40 53 -13
Drop-Off Voters.................... 32 10 28 24 - 4 43 52 -9

[EEY
w
NN

[500 Respondents]

40 (SPLIT A) Obama and

the Democrats are more

concerned with creating

jobs for ordinary

Americans.

OR

Obama and the

Democrats are more

concerned with bailing out

Wall Street. ..., 30 11 10 34
Likely Voters........................ 29 11 9 36
Drop-Off Voters.................... 37 8 17 35 -

=

42 45 -3
40 44 -4
45 52 -7

=
N 00 N
= o O
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1st 1st 2nd 2nd

Stmt Not Not Stmt Nei- DK/
Strng Strng Strng Strng Both ther Ref

[500 Respondents]

41 (SPLIT A) Looking at
what is happening with the
economy, | am leaning
toward voting for the
Democrats so we don't
jeopardize the chance of
an economic recovery.
OR

Looking at what is
happening with the
economy, | am leaning
toward voting for the
Republicans to protest the
direction the economy is

heading. .........ccccce 33 9 12 40 1 3
Likely Voters.......ccccccevvnnnne. 33 10 10 41 0 3
Drop-Off Voters.................... 32 4 22 35 - 6

3

Total Total
1st  2nd
Stmt Stmt
43 51
43 51
36 57

Q.74 Finally, I would like to ask you a few questions for statistical purposes. What is the last

year of schooling that you have completed?

Total
I 5 o o | > Vo [ 4
High School graduate ............ceevvveiiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiinnns 22
Non-college post H.S. ... 1
Yo ] 0L oo ] 11T o = 2R 28
College graduate........cccooeeeviieeiiiiiiiie e 28
Post-graduate SChool.............eeeviieiiiiiiiiicee e 16
(Don’'t know/Refused) .......cooevvveviiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee 1

(ref.EDUC)

Like
Vote

3
23

1
27
28
17

1

9
1st
2nd
-9
-9
-21
ly Drop-Off
rs Voters
10
22
3
27
30
8
1

Q.75 And have you or any member of your immediate family been unemployed at some point in
the last year? (IF YES) Was that you or a family member who was unemployed?

Total
Yes: RESPONAENT ... 19
Yes: Family Member ... 24
o P ERRPR P 56
(Don’'t know/Refused) .......coovvvvvviiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 1
TOLAl YOS e 43

(re.EMPLOY?2)

© 2010 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Vote
18

ly Drop-Off
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10

Q.76 I'm going to read you a list of economic experiences some people have recently had. For
each one, please tell me if you have directly experienced this in the last year, if your family has
directly experienced this in the last year, or if someone you know well, like a friend, neighbor or

co-worker, has experienced this or if no one you know well has experienced it.

Some Has
Impct Impct one Not (DK/ Total
You Fam Know Impct Ref) Impct
76 LOSS Of @ JOD...covceiiiiii i 12 23 28 33 3 64
Likely VOters......ccoccoeii 13 23 27 33 3 64
Drop-Off VOTErS ....ccoeiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 9 27 31 29 3 67
77 Reduced wages or hours at Work .............ccccvvevennns 15 23 20 38 4 58
LiKely VOTErIS....uiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee e 15 23 20 39 4 57
Drop-Off VOLerS ..o, 14 27 18 35 6 59
[500 Respondents]
78 (SPLIT A) Lost health insurance coverage ............. 12 14 15 55 4 41
Likely VOters......cccociiii 12 14 16 54 5 42
Drop-Off VOters ..., 8 10 17 63 1 36
79 Fallen behind on mortgage payments or home
was foreclosed ON ..., 5 12 21 58 4 38
LiKely VOTEIS...ooiiiiiiiieiiieee e 4 13 21 57 5 39
Drop-Off VOTEIS ..o e 4 11 23 60 1 39
[500 Respondents]
80 (SPLIT B) GOt @ NEW JOD ......vvvvveeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 10 20 20 46 4 51
Likely VOters......cccooiii 9 22 20 44 4 52
Drop-Off VOLEIS ...coviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 15 13 26 40 5 54
81 Rejoined the job market and began to look for
work again..........cccoeeii 12 23 25 36 4 60
LiKely VOTErS....ouiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 12 23 25 35 5 60
(B o] o @ ] Y o) (=] £ 10 24 28 35 2 63
(ref:ECONIMPC)
Q.82 Are you a member of a labor union? (IF NO) Is any member of your household a union
member?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters
Yes: Respondent belongs......cccooeeveeeiieeiiiiiiiiiicee e, 13 12 13
Household member...........ooooviiiii 9 8 11
No member beloNgsS......cccoovv e, 76 77 74
(Don’'t know/Refused) ......ccoovvvvvvviieiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2 3 2
Union HOUSENOId .......oovviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiviev e 21 20 24
(ref:UNION)

© 2010 Greenberg Quinlan Rosner, All Rights Reserved.
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Q.83 Are you married, single, separated, divorced, or widowed?

Total
=T =T 56
SINGIE e - 24
Separated/DiVOrCed ..........uuuvvviririiriiiiiinieiiininneinnrirnn. 10
WIAOWE ... e 8
(Don't know/Refused) .....coooeeevvieiiiiiii e 2
SEP/DIVIWIA ...ovvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 18

(re:MARITAL)

11

Likely Drop-Off
Voters Voters

58 40
19 45
11 11
9 4
3 0
20 15

Q.84 Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a Democrat, a Republican or what?

Total
SIroNg DEMOCTAL....... i 22
Weak DemoCrat ..........cccoeeeiveiiieieeeee e 14
Independent-lean Democrat ...........ccoooeeeeeeeiieiee 8
[T =] o= o (=T o | P 8
Independent-lean Republican....................ccc 13
Weak Republican.................ccc 11
Strong Republican ..., 22
(Don’'t know/Refused) .......coovvvvvviiieiiiiiiieiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 2

(ref:PTYID1)

Likely Drop-Off
Voters Voters

22 23
12 28
9 2
8 6
13 12
10 10
23 17
3 2

Q.87 Thinking in political terms, would you say that you are Conservative, Moderate, or Liberal?

Total
[N 1= = | 20
/010 (=] =1 (T 29
CONSEIVALIVE ....ccvieieiee ettt a s 46
(Don’t know/Refused) ........ccvvviiieeeieiiiiieeeee e 5

(ref:IDEO1)

[153 Respondents]

Likely Drop-Off

Voters Voters

19 25

29 33

a7 36
5 6

Q.88 (ASK IN CELL SAMPLE ONLY) Now, thinking about your telephone use, is there at least
one telephone INSIDE your home that is currently working and is not a cell phone?

Total
Y S e 22
NO e 78
(Don’t know/Refused) ........ccvvveiiieiieiiiiiiieeeee e -

(ref:LANDLINE)
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63 93

September, 2010



Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, August 30 - September 2, 2010 12

[847 Respondents]
Q.89 (ASK IN LANDLINE SAMPLE ONLY) Now thinking about your telephone use, do you have
a working cell phone?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

Y S ittt e 83 84 78
o O PERRRSP 15 13 22
(Don’t know/Refused) .....cooveeevvieeiiiiii e 2 3 0
(ref:CELLLINE)

[733 Respondents]
Q.90 (DO NOT ASK IF NO IN LANDLINE) (DO NOT ASK IF NO OR DK/REF IN CELLLINE) Of
all the personal telephone calls that you receive, do you get..
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

All or almost all calls on a cell phone.................... 19 29 20
Some on a cell phone and some on a regular home

PRONE L. 40 37 49
All or almost all calls on a regular home phone .............. 41 34 31
(Don't know/Refused) .....ccooeeevviieiiiiii e 0 1 -
(ref: DUALUSE)

Phone Use Table
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

Cell ONIY e 12 9 27
Cell MOSEIY oeeeeeeeeceee e 14 22 11
DUAI USEI .t 29 28 28
Landling MOSHY .......covvviiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeevveeeevv e 30 26 18
Landling ONlY .........ooviiiiiiiiiiceeeeee e 13 11 16
Landline UnKNOWN ..........coovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 2 3 0
Cell Mostly (from Cell Sample) .....cccvvveeviiniiiiinnns 3 5 2
Cell Mostly (from Landline Sample) ........ccccccceeeininns 11 17 9

Q.91 Do you consider yourself to be a supporter of the Tea Party movement, or not?

Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

SIrONG SUPPOITET ..o 20 20 13
NOt SO StroNg SUPPOITET .....ccevveiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e, 13 14 11
NOL & SUPPOITET ...t 56 55 63
(Don't know/Refused) .....coooeevvieiiiiiiii e 11 10 13
Total SUPPOIEE e, 33 34 24
(ref. TEASUPP)
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Q.92 Have you supported the Tea Party movement by either donating money or attending a
rally or meeting, or have you done both, or have you done neither?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

Donated MONEY........ccuviiiiii i e e e 2 1 2
Attended arally or meeting ... 4 4 2
BOth... s 2 2 1
NEITNET oo 88 87 90
(Don’'t know/Refused) .......ccovvvvvviiieiiiiiiiiiiieeieeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 5 6 4
(re: TEAPTACT)

Q.93 What is your religion?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

Protestant.........coeiiiiii 54 53 62
CathOliC ..con i 20 21 17
JEWISH .. 1 2 -
1Y/ 1 £ 11 0 0 0 -
(Don’'t know/Refused) .......ooovvvveviieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee 24 24 21
(ref:RELIG1)

[969 Respondents]
Q.94 (ASK IF VOTED IN VOTEOQS) In the 2008 election for president, did you vote for
Democrat Barack Obama or Republican John McCain?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

Democrat Barack Obama ............eovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnes 45 44 51
Republican John McCain.........cccccoeevveeiviieiiiiie e, 45 46 40
((RE U o] TN F= Lo 1= ) PSPPI 0 0 -
(BOD BAIT) oottt - - -
(1 1= ) T 2 2 3
(Don't know/Refused) .......coovvvveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee, 7 8 5
(re:VOTE2008)

[969 Respondents]
Q.95 (ASK IF VOTED IN VOTEOQS) In the 2008 election for Congress, did you vote for
(2008 HOUSE DEMOCRAT) or (2008 HOUSE REPUBLICAN)>?
Likely Drop-Off
Total Voters Voters

(2008 HOUSE DEMOCRAT) .etviiiiiieiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 40 41 35
(2008 HOUSE REPUBLICAN) .....cccoviiiiiiiieeeeee e 42 43 31
(@)1 g 1] gor=T o [0 F-1 =) PR 3 2 3
(Did Not Vote for CoNgress)........uvveeevieeeeeeeiiiiiiniieeeeeeennnns 5 3 17
(Don’'t know/Refused) ......ccoevvvvevviiiiiiiiieiiieeeieeeeeeeeeeee, 10 10 13
(ref:VTCG2008)

> Actual candidate names were inserted preceded by party identifications for all districts. In unopposed districts, a
generic candidate was used as the opposition. In the cell sample, “the Democratic candidate” and “the Republican
candidate” were used.
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Democracy Corps: Frequency Questionnaire, August 30 - September 2, 2010

Q.96 What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

African-American or Black .........cooovviiiiiiiiiiiiiiniis
Hispanic or Latino ............cccccevvvvii
NAIVE AMEIICAN ...

[(© ] 11T o PP
(Don’t know/Refused) ........cccvvveeiiieeiiiiiiiiiieeceee e

(ref:RACETHN)

Q.2 Respondent's gender

(re:GENDER)

Q.6 In what year were you born?

(NO @NSWET) .ttt

(ref:AGE)
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Likely

Total Voters
..... 75 76
..... 13 11
...... 8 9
...... 1 1
...... 0 0
...... 1 1
...... 2 2

Likely

Total Voters
..... 47 48
..... 53 52

Likely

Total Voters
...... 9 5
...... 7 6
...... 8 6
...... 7 8
...... 8 8
..... 12 12
...... 7 9
...... 8 10
..... 11 13
..... 20 22
...... 3 1

14

Drop-Off
Voters
69
19

WOkrkFrkOo

Drop-Off
Voters
37
63

Drop-Off
Voters
25

N
I—‘@-b-bl—‘LOU'I\JO_h
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